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CHAFFER 312. 

[Published March 24, 1875.) 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money to Chicago, Mil- 
waukee and St. Paul Railway Company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represente,clin 
Senate and AssemUy, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Chica- Appropriation. 
go, Milwaukee and St. Paul Railway Company, out 
of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated, the sum of thirty-one thousand three hundred 
and twenty-two dollars and seventy-eight cents, in 
full for taxes and interest erroneously paid by said 
company into the state treasury. 

SzarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 

CHAPTER 313. 

[Published March 24, 1875.] • 

AN ACT to appropriate to the institution for the education of the 
deaf and dumb, a sum of money therein named, for permanent im-
provements. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the in- Appropriation. 
stitute for the deaf and dumb, out of any money in 
the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum 
of fifteen hundred dollars, for the purpose of build-
ing a new smoke-stack. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 


